Current
Sensed load current ≥ 50 mA
Non-sensed leakage current ≤ 20 mA
Voltage
Sensed line voltage @Ta=25˚C typ. 160 Vrms
Sensed line voltage @ Ta= -20˚C ≥ 170Vrms
Non-sensed line voltage ≤ 50 Vrms
Timing

Critical dv/dt ≥ 500 V/µs
Specifications are subject to change without notice (17.10.2006) 1
Product Description Ordering Key
Solid State Relay
System Monitoring Relay (Sense Relay)
Type RA4825L12NCSS00
•System (line and load) monitoring relay
•Zero switching
•Rated operational current: 25 AACrms
•Rated operational voltage: 480 VACrms
•High surge current capability
•Alarm output signal
•LED indication for alarm and supply
•High level immunity against electrical fast transients
- EN61000-4-4 (4kV on output)
The system monitoring solid
state relay (sense relay) pro-
vides an alarm output in the
event of a circuit failure.
Internal circuits monitor:
- line voltage/line current
- correct functioning
of the SSR
- SSR input status
The relay is designed for
applications where immediate
fault detection is required.
A red LED indicates an
alarm, a green LED indicates
DC control supply OK (half
LED light intensity) resp.
relay switched ON (full LED
light intensity).
Solid State Relay
Switching mode
Rated operational voltage
Rated operational current
Control input
Non-rep. peak voltage
Alarm output type
Sense SSR
Special (High I2t, fast-on termianls on output,
special 6 way connector on input)
RA 48 25 L 12 NC S S00
General Specifications
Supply voltage range 20 to 32 VDC
Supply current @ 24 VDC ≤ 40 mA DC
Response time pick-up @ 50 Hz ≤ 10 ms
Response time drop-out @ 50 Hz ≤ 10 ms
Active low control input
Pick-up voltage (Vcc = 24V) 0 - 12 VDC
Drop-out voltage (Vcc = 24V) 19 - 32 VDC
Input current (Vcc = 32 V) ≤ 4 mA
NPN Alarm output
Alarm output voltage open ≤ 32 VDC
Alarm output voltage @ 100 mA 2 VDC
Alarm output current ≤ 100 mA
Control Specifications
Output Specifications
Sense Specifications
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (17.10.2006)
RA4825L12NCSS00
Operating temperature -20° to +80°C